## The Confident Child Jara Milman

Cell: 917-689-6425

Website: empoweredchild.net Email: jaramilman@yahoo.com

All Clients are required to agree to the following release and liability waiver which is effective for all sessions and visits

## By signing this waiver below, I acknowledge and agree that:

- Jara Milman does not diagnose conditions, prescribe medication or provide medical treatment.
- I assume sole responsibility for my child's healthcare needs and for the results of any sessions that impact my child's health in any way.
- Treatments will not replace conventional medical diagnosis or treatment
- I release Jara Milman from all legal liability during my participation in child therapy sessions.
- Jara Milman shall keep in confidence all confidential information
- Jara Milman does not accept any insurances

Parent/Legal Guardian	Date